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PRIVATE AND SPECIAL LAvVS 

OF THE 

ST ATE 0 F MAINE. 

1857. 



CENTRAL BANIL-FRANKLIN WHARF CO.-BATH AND W. BRIDGE CO. 

Cbaptel' 97. 
An (lC~ ~o incorporate the Central Bank. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

SECT. 1. Ezra Tobie, Jacob Olark, Edward F. Thayer, John 
Lawrence, .Joshua H. Hall, Royal T. Nash, Barney Phillips, Samuel 
Glines, Warren H. Vinton, William II. Pennell, Thomas Hancock 
and Samuel Mayall, their associates, successors and assigns, are 
hereby incorporated into a banking company, by the name of the 
President, Di~'ectors and Oompany of the Oentral Bank. 

SECT. 2. The capital stock of said bank shall be fifty thousand 
dollars, divided into shares of one hundred dollars each; and said 
bank shall be located at Gray Oorner, in the county of Oumberland. 

SECT. 3. . The said corporation is hereby authorized and empow
ered to exercise all the rights and privileges conferred upon such 
corporations by the laws of this state, and subject to all the liabili
ties and restrictions thereof. 

[Approved April 13, 1857.] 

An ac~ additional ~o "An act ~o incorporate the Franklin Wharf Company." 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

89 
OHAP.97. 

Corporators. 

Oorporate name 

Capital stock 
$50,000. 
Shares. 
Location. 

Powers, pl'ivi~ 
leges, &c. 

The Franklin Wharf Oompany may purchase and hold real and May hold real and personal 

1 "t·· 1 f estate not ex-persona estate to l1n amount not exceec mg at any time t Ie sum 0 ceedlng$260,000. 

two hundred and fifty thousand dollars, with full power to manage 
and dispose of the sa;me. 

[Approved April 13, 1857.] 

An {\c~ to incorporate the Bath and Woolwioh Bridge Company. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and I-Iouse of Representatives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: I 

SECT. 1. Thomas Harward, George F. Patten, Levi W. Hough- Corporator;" 
ton, Wm. D. Sewall, James H. McLellan, Freeman Olark, William 
Drummond, John Patten, Gilbert O. Trufant, Oliver Moses, Lincoln 


